
#  UC Davis (9-11, 4-4 Big West) -vs- #  Cal Poly (14-7, 8-0 Big West)
03/22/2026 at San Luis Obispo, CA (Baggett Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Estes, Brady (2-0)
Loss: Valdez, Noel (1-3)
Save: Bonn, Nick (7)
HBP: Pettey, Corden
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Sid Aguilar First: Troy Hodack Second Base: Devin Shehab Third Base: Christopher Torres 
Start: 1:03 PM   Time: 2:31   Attendance: 1,637   Weather: Temp: 71F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
UC Davis 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 10 0
Cal Poly 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 X 5 12 0

UC Davis 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Story, Zach dh 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
Howard, Tyler rf 5 1 3 1 0 0 2
McNeal, Elijah ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Murphy, Jaxon lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Mault, Kai cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Anzai, Keenan 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Lee, Ryan 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Burnham, Eli c 4 1 2 0 0 0 2
Wooldridge, Braydon cf/lf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Felix, Ethan PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Kang, Ethan lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wright, Joey 3b 4 1 1 2 0 0 1
    Storjohann, Peter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Meek, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wood, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 4 10 4 1 7 9

2B: Wright, Joey (1); Anzai, Keenan (1); McNeal, Elijah (1);
Burnham, Eli (1)
HR: Howard, Tyler (1)
SB: McNeal, Elijah (1); Howard, Tyler (1)
HBP: McNeal, Elijah (1); Story, Zach (1)

Cal Poly 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Castellon, Nate ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Garza, Alejandro 2b 4 2 3 2 0 0 0
Hoiland, Cam rf 4 0 3 1 0 0 0
Tayman, Ryan c 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Murray Jr., Casey cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
Vachini, Dante lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Thomas, Braxton 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Downing, Jake 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Spiridonoff, Gavin 3b 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Kordic, Dylan dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
    McLaurin, Xander PH/dh 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Estes, Brady p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bonn, Nick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 5 12 5 0 4 5

2B: Garza, Alejandro (1); Hoiland, Cam (1); Thomas, Braxton (1);
McLaurin, Xander (1)
3B: Spiridonoff, Gavin (1)
HR: Garza, Alejandro (1)

UC Davis IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Valdez, Noel (L, 1-3) 6.1 12 5 5 0 3 1 0 0 0 30 30 12 3 101
Storjohann, Peter 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 5
Meek, Jack 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 6
Wood, Tyler 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5
Totals 12 5 5 0 4 1 0 0 0 35 35 15 4 117

Cal Poly IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Pettey, Corden 6.0 8 4 4 1 6 0 0 2 0 26 29 4 8 92
Estes, Brady (W, 2-0) 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 4 1 15
Bonn, Nick (S, 7) 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 15
Totals 10 4 4 1 7 0 0 2 0 37 40 9 11 122



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

UC Davis - Top of 1st UCD CP
Story,Zach struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS). 0 0
Howard,Tyler singled to third base, bunt (0-1 K). 0 0
McNeal,Elijah struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS); Howard,Tyler stole second base. 0 0
Murphy,Jaxon struck out looking (1-2 KSFBK). 0 0

Cal Poly - Bottom of 1st UCD CP
Castellon,Nate popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (0-0). 0 0
Garza,Alejandro grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BK). 0 0
Hoiland,Cam doubled to left center (1-1 SB). 0 0
Tayman,Ryan popped up to the infield putout by 1b (0-0). 0 0

UC Davis - Top of 2nd UCD CP
Anzai,Keenan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
Lee,Ryan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
Burnham,Eli singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 0
Wooldridge,Braydon walked (3-2 KBFBBB); Burnham,Eli advanced to second base. 0 0
Wright,Joey doubled to right center, 2RBI (2-1 BKB); Burnham,Eli scored from second base;
Wooldridge,Braydon scored from first base. 2 0
Story,Zach singled down the right field line, RBI (0-1 K); Wright,Joey scored from second base. 3 0
Howard,Tyler lined out to third base (1-0 B). 3 0

Cal Poly - Bottom of 2nd UCD CP
MurrayJr,Casey singled up the middle (2-1 FBB). 3 0
Vachini,Dante flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 3 0
Thomas,Braxton lined out to cf (2-2 KBSFB). 3 0
Spiridonoff,Gavin tripled to left center, RBI (0-1 S); MurrayJr,Casey scored from first base. 3 1
Kordic,Dylan struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 3 1

UC Davis - Top of 3rd UCD CP
McNeal,Elijah doubled to left field (2-2 BBKKF). 3 1
Murphy,Jaxon struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 3 1
Anzai,Keenan struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BFFFBBS); McNeal,Elijah
stole third base. 3 1
Lee,Ryan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 3 1

Cal Poly - Bottom of 3rd UCD CP
Castellon,Nate flied out to rf (1-2 KFBF). 3 1
Garza,Alejandro singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B). 3 1
Garza,Alejandro advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 3 1
Hoiland,Cam singled to left field, RBI (1-1 KB); Garza,Alejandro scored from second base. 3 2
Tayman,Ryan flied out to lf (0-0). 3 2
MurrayJr,Casey singled (3-2 BSBFBF); Hoiland,Cam advanced from first base to third base. 3 2
MurrayJr,Casey out at second base, rf to ss, runner out trying to reach. 3 2

UC Davis - Top of 4th UCD CP
Burnham,Eli doubled to left center (2-0 BB). 3 2
Wooldridge,Braydon grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB); Burnham,Eli advanced to third base. 3 2
Wright,Joey reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-1 KB); Burnham,Eli out at home, ss to c. 3 2
Story,Zach reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-1 BK); Wright,Joey out at second base, 3b to
2b. 3 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cal Poly - Bottom of 4th UCD CP
Vachini,Dante struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 3 2
Thomas,Braxton doubled to left center (0-1 F). 3 2
Spiridonoff,Gavin flied out to cf (2-2 FBFFFFB). 3 2
Kordic,Dylan struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS). 3 2

UC Davis - Top of 5th UCD CP
Howard,Tyler homered to deep left field, RBI (1-2 KSFB). 4 2
McNeal,Elijah hit by pitch (0-1 FB). 4 2
Murphy,Jaxon flied out to lf (0-0). 4 2
Anzai,Keenan doubled down the right field line (0-0); McNeal,Elijah advanced from first base to third base. 4 2
Lee,Ryan struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 4 2
Burnham,Eli grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 4 2

Cal Poly - Bottom of 5th UCD CP
UCD substitution: Mault,Kai replaces Murphy,Jaxon at cf, batting 4th. 4 2
UCD position change: Wooldridge,Braydon now playing lf from cf 4 2
Castellon,Nate flied out to lf (0-1 K). 4 2
Garza,Alejandro doubled to left field (1-2 BKK). 4 2
Hoiland,Cam lined out to third base (1-1 KB). 4 2
Tayman,Ryan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 4 2

UC Davis - Top of 6th UCD CP
Wooldridge,Braydon flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 4 2
Wright,Joey flied out to rf (0-0). 4 2
Story,Zach hit by pitch (0-1 KB). 4 2
Howard,Tyler grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 FSB). 4 2

Cal Poly - Bottom of 6th UCD CP
MurrayJr,Casey grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-2 KF). 4 2
Vachini,Dante flied out to cf (0-0). 4 2
Thomas,Braxton lined out to rf (2-2 BBFFFFF). 4 2

UC Davis - Top of 7th UCD CP
CP pitching change: Estes,Brady replaces Pettey,Corden. 4 2
McNeal,Elijah flied out to rf (0-0). 4 2
Mault,Kai fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by rf (0-0). 4 2
Anzai,Keenan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 KFB). 4 2

Cal Poly - Bottom of 7th UCD CP
Spiridonoff,Gavin singled up the middle (0-1 S). 4 2
CP substitution: McLaurin,Xander pinch hitting for Kordic,Dylan. 4 2
McLaurin,Xander doubled down the left field line, RBI (0-0); Spiridonoff,Gavin scored from first base. 4 3
Castellon,Nate flied out to left center putout by lf (1-1 FB); McLaurin,Xander advanced to third base. 4 3
Garza,Alejandro homered to deep left field, 2RBI (0-1 K); McLaurin,Xander scored. 4 5
Hoiland,Cam singled through the right side of the infield (2-2 BBFKF). 4 5
UCD pitching change: Storjohann,Peter replaces Valdez,Noel. 4 5
Tayman,Ryan flied out to right center putout by cf (0-0). 4 5
MurrayJr,Casey fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-2 KBK). 4 5

UC Davis - Top of 8th UCD CP
Lee,Ryan singled to shallow left field (0-0). 4 5



Burnham,Eli lined out to second base (0-0). 4 5
UCD substitution: Felix,Ethan pinch hitting for Wooldridge,Braydon. 4 5
Felix,Ethan struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 4 5
Wright,Joey flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 4 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal Poly - Bottom of 8th UCD CP
UCD substitution: Kang,Ethan replaces Felix,Ethan at lf, batting 8th. 4 5
UCD pitching change: Meek,Jack replaces Storjohann,Peter. 4 5
Vachini,Dante flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 4 5
Thomas,Braxton grounded out to the infield, p to 1b (1-1 FB). 4 5
UCD pitching change: Wood,Tyler replaces Meek,Jack. 4 5
Spiridonoff,Gavin struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSS). 4 5

UC Davis - Top of 9th UCD CP
CP defensive substitution: Downing,Jake replaces Thomas,Braxton at 1b 4 5
CP position change: McLaurin,Xander remains in the game at dh 4 5
CP pitching change: Bonn,Nick replaces Estes,Brady. 4 5
Story,Zach popped up to the infield putout by 1b (2-2 KBBK). 4 5
Howard,Tyler singled to short (1-1 FB). 4 5
McNeal,Elijah reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 SFFB); Howard,Tyler out at second base, rf to ss. 4 5
Mault,Kai reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B); McNeal,Elijah out at second base, ss to 2b. 4 5

Cal Poly - Bottom of 9th UCD CP


